Background

 The Gude Landfill (Landfill) is located at 600 East Gude Drive, Rockville, MD. The 
Landfill was used for the disposal of MSW and incinerator residues from 1964 to 1982.  

 The Landfill property encompasses approximately one hundred sixty-two (162) acres 
and approximately one hundred forty (140) acres were used for waste disposal.

 The County currently maintains an active landfill gas collection system including: 
enclosed flares, landfill gas extraction wells, and horizontal gas conveyance piping.